## Press release



Puteaux, 28 June 2023 (7:00 am CEST)

SUSPENSION OF TRADING IN SHARES AND BONDS ISSUED BY ORPEA S.A., IN CONNECTION WITH TODAY'S MEETINGS OF THE CLASSES OF CONVERTIBLE BOND ("OCEANE") HOLDERS AND SHAREHOLDERS TO VOTE ON ORPEA S.A.'S ACCELERATED SAFEGUARD PLAN ("PLAN DE SAUVEGARDE ACCELEREE")

## RESUMPTION OF LISTING PLANNED FOLLOWING PUBLICATION ON THE COMPANY'S WEBSITE OF THE RESULT OF THE VOTES OF THE CLASSES OF AFFECTED PARTIES

In accordance with the Press Release published on June 13, 2023, convertible bond ("OCEANE") holders and shareholders convened today as classes of affected parties are today being asked to vote on the draft accelerated safeguard plan regarding ORPEA S.A.

The Company has therefore requested Euronext Paris and the Luxembourg Stock Exchange to suspend the listing of all its financial instruments, pending publication of the results of the votes of the classes of affected parties on the accelerated safeguard plan proposed by the Company.

These will be documented by the court-appointed administrators for the accelerated safeguard procedure, Maître Hélène Bourbouloux and Maître Thibaut Martinat.

As soon as it is informed by the court-appointed administrators, and in principle on June 29 before the opening of the regulated market of Euronext Paris and the Luxembourg Stock Exchange, the Company will inform the public of the results of the votes and make them available on its website [link].





•••

**Investor Relations** 

## **About ORPEA**

ORPEA is a leading global player, expert in providing care for all types of frailty. The Group operates in 21 countries and covers three core businesses: care for the elderly (nursing homes, assisted living facilities, homecare and services), post-acute and rehabilitation care and mental health care (specialized clinics). It has more than 76,000 employees and welcomes more than 267,000 patients and residents each year.

https://www.orpea-group.com/en

ORPEA is listed on Euronext Paris (ISIN: FR0000184798) and is a member of the SBF 120 and CAC Mid 60 indices.

**Press Relations** 

lheilbronn@image7.fr

**Investor Relations** 

ORPEA	NewCap	ORPEA
Benoit Lesieur	Dusan Oresansky	Isabelle Herrier-Naufle
Investor Relations Director	Tel.: 01 44 71 94 94	Press Relations Director
b.lesieur@orpea.net	ORPEA@newcap.eu	Tel.: 07 70 29 53 74
		i.herrier-naufle@orpea.net
Toll-free number for shareholders:		Image7
Toll-free number for shareholders: 0 805 480 480		Image7 Charlotte Le Barbier // Laurence Heilbronn
		Charlotte Le Barbier // Laurence Heilbronn

